PERMITS - 12
E.C.C-$615,139.26
FEES - $18,214.17

PERMIT
NUMBER

5916

5917

5919

5920

5924

November 2024+

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MIC Home Improvements
Connell
1403 Bora Bora St.
1-34 23.12 132.00
LOT 146

Scott Hitchens Enterprises LLC
Kozoidek
811 Bunting Ave.
1-34 23.16 257.00
LOT 6

Garavi
Garavi
1707 Bay St.
1-34 23.08 47.00
LOT 10

A&A Service Company Inc.
Huston
905 Bunting Ave.
1-34 23.16 241.00
LOT 3

M & M Builders Inc.
Carey
19 W. Farmington St.
1-34 23.12 86.00

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Move dwelling/Addition to Dwelling

Demolition of Dwelling

Install new Kitchen Cabinets/Appliances

Install new Deck/existing footers

Install Ductless Air System

4'x13' Lean-To

E.C.C.

$118,904.00

$22,750.00

$42,000.00

$8,989.00

$4,300.00

FEES

$3,567.12

$682.50

$1,260.00

$269.67

$129.00



PERMITS - 12
E.C.C-$615,139.26
FEES - $18,214.17

LOT 200

5925 Renewal by Anderson
Clark
1100 N. Shulz Rd.
1-34 23.12 4.00
LOT 505

5926 Clean Cut Pavers & Pools
Asonye
900 S. Shulz
1-34 23.16 6.00
443

5927 Bernie Mtz Concrete Work LLC
Devanna
58 Bayside Dr.
1-34 23.207.00
LOT 199

5928 Steele
Steele
20 Bayside Dr.
1-34 23.16 193.00
LOT 180

5929 Beam Constr. LLC
Humphries
2 E. Farmington St.
1-34 23.12 231.00
LOT 16

Replace 4 Windows

Install a 15'x 28' Pool

Install parking pad

Replace Deck Boards & Stairs

Addition & Renovation to Dwelling

$12,406.00

$144,930.00

$9,860.00

$8,000.00

$149,000.00

$372.18

$4,347.90

$295.80

$240.00

$4,470.00
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5930

5931

5932

Beam Constr. LLC
Lazzari
26 Bayside Dr.
1-34 23.16 191.01
LOT 183

Chad Breneman Constr.
Conklin
5 E. Essex St.
1-34 23.12 243.00
LOT9

Chesapeake Landscaping
Ducharme
3 E. Georgetown St.
1-34 23.12 212.01
LOT 10

Demo exterior of Dwelling

Build Shed & Pergola

Pavers, Gates & Fence

$12,000.00

$46,095.14

$35,905.00

$360.00

$1,382.85

$1,077.15



November 2024
Public Works

sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
et 27 28 29 30 3 Nov 1
| Town / Beach Run
| Buy New Christmas Decor, || Called DMS To Schedule L¢ | Pull Out Truck Bed Cover F || 18 W. Essex (Water Issue) C | Checked 18 W Essex, No Ct
| Camera Pipes G'town St. | Replace Bulbs - PW Garag¢ | Put Out Beach Wheelchair | Called Polar Engraving - St | Cleaned Up / Put Away Toc
|| check Bayard Dune Crosso | Talked W/ Jerry's Paving Ri | Water Mums In Decor Are: | Put Plywood Overtop Hole | Monitor 808 S Schulz - Wa
_'Check G'Town St. Rock Bas J Turn Off Water / Unhook It J Worked On W. Essex St (W. UStnmd / Cancelled Miss Ut jﬂe-lnmll Meter Top 15W |
‘_Echeck Propane Tank - 50% | Water Mums In Decor Are: 1\ Took Photo Of Finished Wt
i Launch PW Boat, Check G”
| Remove Town Seal From S
| Rinse Off PW Boat, Put Bac
' Water Mums In Decor Arez
i 4 5 6 ' § 8
( Town / Beach Run
|Change Out Lights On Chri §  Election Day-OFF |1 New Brick Arrived - (Hen: | ReturnsDay-OFF |Fix / Re-Install Delineator -
|| Moved Spare Mobi-Mats (t |10f 2 Boat Trailers Picked | Fix Ladies Bathroom Door
| Put Out Traffic Cones For E | Check Water Issue - High T | Got Spare Town Car Runnit
U Ready Hall For Election Day J Checked Out W Essex Rep:z J Install (Henefin) Brick / Ser
'] Took Water Tanks Off Traile I Install New Garden Hose - ] Put Flags Out For Veterans
| Put Hall Back To Normal O | Talk To Wimbish - Brick On
| Remove Cones / Signs Frot J Updated Brick List Excel Sp
| Sent Utility Tix (#000-250)
10 1 12 13 14 15
Veterans Day - OFF J Town / Beach Run
| Charged Battery - PW Pick | Check / Clean W. Indian St. || (3) Jugs Water ToTH | Check Bayside Streets - Tid
| Check Out 18 W. Essex - To | Check 18 W. Essex (No Cha | Check 18 W. Essex (No Cha | FI Comm Park Irrigation W
| Fix US Flag - Tangled Up fr | Check Bayside Streets (No | | Check Bayside Streets (No | Load Up / Put Out Water R
| Pickup All Flags Put Out Fc | Fix Holiday Trees || Pour Green Gobbler Down | Weed Front Beds - TH
| started Holiday Decoratior | Pressure Wash Gazebo || Pull Out Rubber Mats TH B
| Replace DE / FI / POW Flag || Put Up Christmas Arches, §
| Reset Digital Clock - Meeti
17 18 19 20 21 22
I Christmas Decoration Setup - TH & Town
| Town / Beach Run
(| charge Battery - PW F-250 | Check / Backdrag Dagsbor || Check / Clean Out W. India
| Remove All Fall Decor - TH | Take Down Banners (High' | Drop-Off / Pickup Beach C
|| Replace Battery - PW F-25( | Pickup Water Road Signs
J Recycle Out For Pickup
4 25 26 27 28 29
| Finish Town Holiday Decorating { Thanksgiving Holiday - OFF
Town / Beach Run

Call Polar - Bricks Will Be C
| Check / Confirm Water Lea
| Install Wicker Box Around |
| Put Up PD Wreath & Bows
‘ Rinse Off Trash Pump & Hc
| Sent Brick Orders (PAVLIK,
| Updated Brick List Excel Sp

{
|
{

| Check Pole Light Timers, Ir | Cleanup Glass - Bunting Av
| Finalized PAVLIK, WIMBISI | Put Together Big Wreath
| Install Bows - Fl Comm Par JT:lu In TH Decorations Fro
| Install Holiday Banners

Saturday

2

16

23

30



November 2024 Business License Report

License Type Id Business Name ~ Issue Date

RM Surf Bagel Fenwick 11/21/2024

TOTAL
RM 1

Page 1of1



800 Coastal Hwy.

, (and Police
s 38 Bevay,
%t‘\ Fenwick Island, DE 19944 ”’(’,’,

FENWICK ISLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM
TO: PRESIDENT
COUNCIL MEMBERS
CITIZENS
FROM: CHIEF Michael J. Morrisey
DATE: November 25,2024
SUBJECT: NOVEMBER MONTHLY REPORT

The following is the November 2024 monthly report for your review and approval:

Physical Arrests

Traffic Citation

Total Number of Complaints
DUI Arrests

Criminal Citations

Parking Tickets

Time Assisting DE State Police
Time Assisting Other Agencies

2024
0
16
32
0
0
0
8 hrs.
4 hrs.

3.5 hrs.
1 hrs.



