PERMITS - 12 E.C.C - \$615,139.26 FEES - \$18,214.17

November 2024

PERMIT NUMBER	PROPERTY DESCRIPTION	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	E.C.C.	FEES
5916	MJC Home Improvements Connell 1403 Bora Bora St. 1-34 23.12 132.00 LOT 146	Move dwelling/Addition to Dwelling	\$118,904.00	\$3,567.12
5917	Scott Hitchens Enterprises LLC Kozoidek 811 Bunting Ave. 1-34 23.16 257.00 LOT 6	Demolition of Dwelling	\$22,750.00	\$682.50
5919	Garavi Garavi 1707 Bay St. 1-34 23.08 47.00 LOT 10	Install new Kitchen Cabinets/Appliances Install new Deck/existing footers	\$42,000.00	\$1,260.00
5920	A&A Service Company Inc. Huston 905 Bunting Ave. 1-34 23.16 241.00 LOT 3	Install Ductless Air System	\$8,989.00	\$269.67
5924	M & M Builders Inc. Carey 19 W. Farmington St. 1-34 23.12 86.00	4'x13' Lean-To	\$4,300.00	\$129.00

PERMITS - 12 E.C.C - \$615,139.26 FEES - \$18,214.17

LOT 200

5925	Renewal by Anderson Clark 1100 N. Shulz Rd. 1-34 23.12 4.00 LOT 505	Replace 4 Windows	\$12,406.00	\$372.18
5926	Clean Cut Pavers & Pools Asonye 900 S. Shulz 1-34 23.16 6.00 443	Install a 15'x 28' Pool	\$144,930.00	\$4,347.90
5927	Bernie Mtz Concrete Work LLC Devanna 58 Bayside Dr. 1-34 23.20 7.00 LOT 199	Install parking pad	\$9,860.00	\$295.80
5928	Steele Steele 20 Bayside Dr. 1-34 23.16 193.00 LOT 180	Replace Deck Boards & Stairs	\$8,000.00	\$240.00
5929	Beam Constr. LLC Humphries 2 E. Farmington St. 1-34 23.12 231.00 LOT 16	Addition & Renovation to Dwelling	\$149,000.00	\$4,470.00

PERMITS – 12 E.C.C - \$615,139.26 FEES - \$18,214.17

5930	Beam Constr. LLC	Demo exterior of Dwelling	\$12,000.00	\$360.00
	Lazzari			
	26 Bayside Dr.			
	1-34 23.16 191.01			
	LOT 183			
5931	Chad Breneman Constr.	Build Shed & Pergola	\$46,095.14	\$1,382.85
	Conklin		,,	, -,
	5 E. Essex St.			
	1-34 23.12 243.00			
	LOT 9			
5932	Chesapeake Landscaping	Pavers, Gates & Fence	\$35,905.00	\$1,077.15
	Ducharme	,	, ,	<i>+</i> =,0 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	3 E. Georgetown St.			
	1-34 23.12 212.01			
	LOT 10			

November 2024

Public Works

unday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
ct 27	28	29	30	31	Nov 1	2	
		Town / Beach Run					
	Buy New Christmas Decor,	Called DMS To Schedule LC	Pull Out Truck Bed Cover F	18 W. Essex (Water Issue) D	Checked 18 W Essex, No Ch		
	Camera Pipes G'town St.	Replace Bulbs - PW Garage	Put Out Beach Wheelchair	Called Polar Engraving - St	Cleaned Up / Put Away Toc		
	Check Bayard Dune Crosso	Talked W/ Jerry's Paving Ro	Water Mums In Decor Area	Put Plywood Overtop Hole	Monitor 808 S Schulz - Wa		
	Check G'Town St. Rock Bas	Turn Off Water / Unhook In	Worked On W. Essex St (W.	Started / Cancelled Miss Ut	Re-Install Meter Top 15 W I		
	Check Propane Tank - 50%	Water Mums In Decor Area		Took Photo Of Finished Wo			
	Launch PW Boat, Check G"						
	Remove Town Seal From S						
	Rinse Off PW Boat, Put Bac						
	Water Mums In Decor Area						
	4	5	6	7	8	9	
			Town / Beach Run				
	Change Out Lights On Chri	Election Day - OFF	1 New Brick Arrived - (Hen-	Returns Day - OFF	Fix / Re-Install Delineator -		
	Moved Spare Mobi-Mats (8		1 Of 2 Boat Trailers Picked		Fix Ladies Bathroom Door		
	Put Out Traffic Cones For E		Check Water Issue - High T		Got Spare Town Car Runnir		
	Ready Hall For Election Day		Checked Out W Essex Repa		Install (Henefin) Brick / Ser		
	Took Water Tanks Off Trails		Install New Garden Hose -		Put Flags Out For Veterans		
			Put Hall Back To Normal O		Talk To Wimbish - Brick On		
			Remove Cones / Signs From		Updated Brick List Excel Sp		
			Sent Utility Tix (#000-250)		and and and		
	11	12	12	14	16	10	
	11 terans Day - OFF	12	13 Town / B	14 Beach Run	15	16	
ve	terains bay - Orr	Charged Battery - PW Pick	Check / Clean W. Indian St.	(3) Jugs Water To TH	Check Bayside Streets - Tid		
		Check Out 18 W. Essex - To	Check 18 W. Essex (No Cha	Check 18 W. Essex (No Cha	FI Comm Park Irrigation W		
		Fix US Flag - Tangled Up fr	Check Bayside Streets (No	Check Bayside Streets (No	Load Up / Put Out Water R		
		Pickup All Flags Put Out Fc	Fix Holiday Trees	Pour Green Gobbler Down	Weed Front Beds - TH		
		Started Holiday Decoration	Pressure Wash Gazebo	Pull Out Rubber Mats TH B			
		U samuel new years	Replace DE / FI / POW Flag	Put Up Christmas Arches, S			
			J	Reset Digital Clock - Meeti			
	18	19	20	21	22	23	
	10	was the same and t	and the second second		22	23	
		Christmas Decoration Setup - TH & Town Town / Beach Run					
	Charge Battery - PW F-250		Check / Backdrag Dagsbor	Check / Clean Out W. India			
	Remove All Fall Decor - TH		Take Down Banners (High '	Drop-Off / Pickup Beach C			
	Replace Battery - PW F-250			Pickup Water Road Signs			
				Recycle Out For Pickup			
	25	26	27	28	29	30	
4	0	Finish Town Holiday Decorating		Thanksgiving			
		Town / Beach Run		d			
	Call Polar - Bricks Will Be D	Check Pole Light Timers, In	Cleanup Glass - Bunting Av				
	Check / Confirm Water Lea	Finalized PAVLIK , WIMBISI	Put Together Big Wreath				
	Install Wicker Box Around	Install Bows - FI Comm Par	Take In TH Decorations Fro				
	Put Up PD Wreath & Bows	Install Holiday Banners					
	Rinse Off Trash Pump & Hc	J					
	Sent Brick Orders (PAVLIK,						
	Updated Brick List Excel Sp						
	Opunted blick List Excel Sp						

November 2024 Business License Report

License Type Id	Business Name	Issue Date
RM	Surf Bagel Fenwick	11/21/2024

TOTAL

RM 1



FENWICK ISLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM

TO:

PRESIDENT

COUNCIL MEMBERS

CITIZENS

FROM:

CHIEF Michael J. Morrisey

DATE:

November 25,2024

SUBJECT:

NOVEMBER MONTHLY REPORT

The following is the November 2024 monthly report for your review and approval:

	2024	<u>2023</u>
Physical Arrests	0	1
Traffic Citation	16	29
Total Number of Complaints	32	47
DUI Arrests	0	0
Criminal Citations	0	1
Parking Tickets	0	1
Time Assisting DE State Police	8 hrs.	3.5 hrs.
Time Assisting Other Agencies	4 hrs.	1 hrs.